



Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 681040
Fax: +31 317 681045
www.hendi.eu
info@hendi.eu

HENDI BV hereby declares:

itemnumber **222553, 222560**

type **Salad spinner, 12 & 25 ltr, polypropylene green**

imported by **Hendi B.V.
Rhenen
The Netherlands**

Of above mentioned salad spinners the basket and cover/structure is suitable to come into contact with acid and basic food / oily and fatty food and meets the essential requirements as described in the directives:


- 1935/2004/EC** REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC
- 10/2011/EU** COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 1895/2005/EC** COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 1895/2005 of 18 November 2005 on the restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC** COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The material doesn't contain any substance subjected to restrictions in accordance with the laws above mentioned and respects the limits of overall migration as per the terms below mentioned;

Food simulant: distilled water Time and temperature: 10 days at 40°C

Food simulant: rectified olive oil Time and temperature: 10 days at 40°C

Rhenen,
06 februari, 2015


HENDI B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
tel: +31 (0)317 - 681040
fax: +31 (0)317 - 681045
E-mail: info@hendi.nl

R.E Vooijs
General manager

